to the pooling of the loan for securitization. The level of risk has historically been low overall given low
relative volumes.

During Q2 2017 Street Capital Bank entered into on-balance sheet lending and deposit taking operations,
and therefore its inherent interest rate risk increased. As shown in Table 4 - Net interest and other income,

interest expense on deposits YTD 2017 was $0.2 million as compared to interest income of $0.02 million on
Street Solutions uninsured mortgage loans. This result is expected at this point in the Company’s new
banking operations, as sufficient deposits had to be accumulated prior to the launch of uninsured lending,
and the Company expects to earn a net interest margin as Street Solutions loans increase.

The table below details the results, for Street Capital Bank, of sensitivity modelling both interest rate

increases and decreases during the 12 month period beginning on June 30, 2017. The model is based on a
number of assumptions, and actual results could vary from these assumptions should an actual rate change
occur.

Table 13 – Net interest income shock (based only on the consolidated subsidiary, Street Capital
Bank)

Increase in Decrease in

(000s, except %) interest rates interest rates

100 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 1,759$   (1,759)$

Impact on EVE 786 (1,057)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 0.84% (1.13%)

200 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 3,519$   (3,519)$

Impact on EVE 1,539 (2,225)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 1.65% (2.38%)

As at June 30, 2017

33

Although interest rate risk is concentrated within the Bank’s operations, the Company does have legacy
items that, while immaterial to overall operations, must also be considered. At June 30, 2017, an immediate
and sustained 100 basis point increase in interest rates on these legacy items would result in approximately
$0.03 million expense over the next 12 months.

Investment Risk

Investment risk is the risk of loss due to impairment in the fair value of investments, and the Company has
adopted a Board-approved investment policy that specifies the sources of cash to be invested and the